EMAU European & Mediterranean Archery
Xth European Junior Archery Championshi
August 15th - 21st, Silkeborg 2005

Team Qualification Results

Recurve Junior Women

Recurve Junior Women

1 RUS

2 UKR

3 ITA

4 GER

5 POL

6 TUR

7 ESP

8 ROM

9 FRA

Country
RUSSIAN FED.

UKRAINE

ITALY

GERMANY

POLAND

TURKEY

SPAIN

ROMENIA

FRANCE

Target

13B
12B
14B
11B

7A
10A
8A
9A

9C
10C
8C
7C

9D
8D
7D
10D

7B
8B
10B
9B

14D
15D
16D

12D
11D
13D

12A
14A
13A

16C
15C
14C

Name
DAGBAYEVA, Miroslava

KHARKHANOVA, Ekaterina

ERDYNIYEVA, Natalya
BADMAYEVA, Erzhena

RYEZNIKOVA, Yuliya
BEBESHKO, Oleksandra
DOBRYEVA, Galyna
KALINICHENKO, Milana

LIONETTI, Pia Carmen
TONETTA, Elena
FRANGILLI, Carla
CALLONI, llaria

UNRUH, Lisa
POSSNER, Susanne
LEVEN, Nadine
GANSEN, Melanie

LIPIARSKA, Karina
SKLODOWSKA, Anna
NIEMIEC, Urszula
PLAZEWSKA, Jagoda

LOKLUOGLU, Begill
CAKIR, Merve
UYAR, Didem

FOULON, Magali
SUNSUNDEGUI, Mayi
TUR, Esperanza

URITESCU, Andreea
SARBU, Luminita
CURELAR, Corina

RENAULT, Elodie
DUPIN, Cecile
DENARNAUD, Lucille

After: 72 Arrows

Points Total

645
634
633
606

640
629
622
564

633
613
599
594

624
621
596
592

629
624
585
579

625
611
579

608
597
592

601
594
569

584
575
574

1912

1891

1845

1841

1838

1815

1797

1764

1733
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Recurve Junior Women

10 SLO SLOVENIA 13C
11C
12C

11 LAT LATVIA 15A
16A
17A

ZLENDER, Maja
KRIZE, Barbara
VERBIC, Darja

BERZINA, Zane
BLUMENTALE, Liga
MARKEVICA, leva

581
567
564 1712

599
532
265 1396
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Tat. Nation Res

: 10th EMAU Archery Junior Championships
RUSSIAN FED. o2l ouai
Tot. Nation Res. 15th = 21& AUgUSt 2005, S| | kebOrg/D EN
Quali.
5 RUSSIAN FED. 229
6 ROMENIA 218
7 FRANCE 211
1733]Quali.
g ROMENIA 214 _ Tgt. Nation Res.
1764]Quali.
13 RUSSIAN FED. 239
- 14 POLAND 232
POLAND 1838 Quali.
Quali.
7 POLAND 233
8 GERMANY 298 Tot. Nation Res. Lt Place
' - 1 UKRAINE 231
Quali. F|naII
*|
GERMANY _ Lstand 2nd place 2 RUSSIAN FED. 208 | 2nd Place
1841} Quali.
* 3rd Place
1
ITALY 1845 Quali. FinaII ITALY 241
- 3rd and 4th place 2 POLAND 228 4th Place
Quali.
9 ITALY 225
= 10 TURKEY 222
o .
LATVIA 1396 Quali. Final
10 TURKEY 216 '
1815]Quali.
15 ITALY 229
16
" ——— 516 UKRAINE 235
1797]Quali.
12 SLOVENIA 127112 oual
ol BT SPAIN 216 Semi Final
12 UKRAINE 225
Quali. .
n Team Recurve Junior Women
UKRAINE 1891} Quali
1/4 Flna] * » = Shoot-off >

1/8 Elimination



10th EM AU Archery Junior Championships

15th - 21st August 2005, Silkebor g/DEN FITA Round
Team Recurve Junior Women

[ Rk.[[Nation Quali.| w8[ w4 12| Final
1. UKRAINE 1891 * 225 235 231
2. RUSSIAN FED. 1912 * 229 239 228
3. ITALY 1845 * 225 229 241
4. POLAND 1838 * 233 232 228
5. GERMANY 1841 * 228

6. TURKEY 1815 216 222

7. ROMENIA 1764 214 218

8. SPAIN 1797 *216 216

9. SLOVENIA 1712 216

10. FRANCE 1733 211

11. LATVIA 1396 163



